

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>27.09.2024</u>		<p>CLR No.98 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> The challenge in the present Revision, filed under Section 115 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, is to an order dated 27.08.2024, passed by learned IInd Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Rudrapur, District Udham Singh Nagar in Original Suit No.92 of 2023, by which, the application, filed by the revisionist-defendant under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, has been dismissed</p> <p>2. Heard Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, learned counsel for proposed revisionist and Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. On the request of Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, Advocate, list on 15.10.2024 as a fresh case.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 27.09.2024</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--